
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Vanderbilt 269  276       545  -15 
2  T2   Georgia 270  279       549  -11 

T6  T2   Florida 279  270       549  -11 
3  4   Auburn 274  276       550  -10 
5  5   Tennessee 277  274       551  -9 
4  6   Texas A&M 276  278       554  -6 

T9  7   Alabama 283  272       555  -5 
T6  8   Arkansas 279  278       557  -3 
8  9   Ole Miss 281  280       561  +1 

11  10   South Carolina 287  278       565  +5 
12  11   Mississippi State 288  281       569  +9 
T9  12   Kentucky 283  287       570  +10 
14  13   LSU 293  286       579  +19 
13  14   Missouri 290  292       582  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Jackson Koivun  Auburn  66  66       132  -8   
T8 2   Jack Turner  Florida  68  65       133  -7   
T2 T3   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  66  69       135  -5   
T18 T3   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  69  66       135  -5   
T4 T3   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  67  68       135  -5   
T18 T3   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  69  66       135  -5   
T8 T3   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  68  67       135  -5   
T8 T8   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  68  68       136  -4   
T4 T8   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  67  69       136  -4   
T18 T8   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  69  67       136  -4   
T4 T8   Caleb Manuel  Georgia  67  69       136  -4   
1 T8   Camden Smith  Georgia  65  71       136  -4   

T8 T8   Frankie Harris  South Carolina  68  68       136  -4   
T27 T14   Phichaksn Maichon  Texas A&M  70  67       137  -3   
T35 T14   Ian Gilligan  Florida  71  66       137  -3   
T8 T14   Cameron Tankersley  Ole Miss  68  69       137  -3   
T8 T14   Jacob Skov Olesen  Arkansas  68  69       137  -3   
T8 T18   Jackson Van Paris  Vanderbilt  68  70       138  -2   
T35 T18   Alex Goff  Kentucky  71  67       138  -2   
T46 T20   Connor Creasy  Georgia  72  67       139  -1   
T18 T20   William Moll  Vanderbilt  69  70       139  -1   
T18 T20   Bruce Murphy  Tennessee  69  70       139  -1   
T18 T20   Jake Hall  Tennessee  69  70       139  -1   
T46 T20   JP Cave  Alabama  72  67       139  -1   
T18 T20   Christian Castillo  Arkansas  69  70       139  -1   
T4 T20   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  67  72       139  -1   
T46 T20   Zach Adams  South Carolina  72  67       139  -1   
T8 T28   Ben Van Wyk  Georgia  68  72       140  E   
T27 T28   Jamie Montojo  Texas A&M  70  70       140  E   
T27 T28   Tom Fischer  Ole Miss  70  70       140  E   
T35 T28   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  71  69       140  E   
T27 T28   Jansen Preston  Kentucky  70  70       140  E   
T27 T33   Carson Bacha  Auburn  70  71       141  +1   
T18 T33   Josiah Gilbert  Auburn  69  72       141  +1   
T46 T33   Tyler Wilkes  Florida  72  69       141  +1   
T46 T33   John Driscoll  Arkansas  72  69       141  +1   
T8 T33   Parker Bell  Florida  68  73       141  +1   
T35 T33   Matthis Lefèvre  Arkansas  71  70       141  +1   
T35 T33   Connor Gaunt  LSU  71  70       141  +1   
T27 T40   Buck Brumlow  Georgia  70  72       142  +2   
T46 T40   Matthew Kress  Florida  72  70       142  +2   
T46 T40   Jones Free  Alabama  72  70       142  +2   
T18 T40   Michael Heidelbaugh  Texas A&M  69  73       142  +2   
T35 T40   Jonathan Griz  Alabama  71  71       142  +2   
T35 T40   Thomas Curry  Arkansas  71  71       142  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T35 T40   Lansdon Robbins  South Carolina  71  71       142  +2   
55 T40   Alfons Bondesson  Missouri  73  69       142  +2   

T59 T48   Lance Simpson  Tennessee  75  68       143  +3   
T8 T48   Campbell Kremer  Kentucky  68  75       143  +3   
T56 T50   Garrett Endicott  Mississippi State  74  70       144  +4   
T35 T50   Alejandro Fierro  Mississippi State  71  73       144  +4   
T27 T52   Evan Woosley-Reed  Tennessee  70  75       145  +5   
T46 T52   Alex Price  LSU  72  73       145  +5   
T35 T52   Jack Lundin  Missouri  71  74       145  +5   
T59 T55   Josep Serra  Mississippi State  75  71       146  +6   
T46 T55   Jay Mendell  LSU  72  74       146  +6   
T27 T57   J.M. Butler  Auburn  70  77       147  +7   
T56 T57   Aaron Pounds  Texas A&M  74  73       147  +7   
T63 T57   Tim Tillmanns  Ole Miss  76  71       147  +7   
T35 T57   Virgilio Paz  Missouri  71  76       147  +7   
T66 T61   Bo Carpenter  South Carolina  77  72       149  +9   
T56 T61   Oakley Gee  Kentucky  74  75       149  +9   
T59 T61   Adam Miller  Missouri  75  74       149  +9   
T59 64   Charlie Crockett  Missouri  75  75       150  +10   
T68 65   Lance Yates  LSU  78  75       153  +13   
T63 66   Rafe Reynolds  South Carolina  76  78       154  +14   
70 67   Solomon Petrie  Kentucky  79  76       155  +15   

70   Pedro Cruz Silva  Mississippi State  75       75  +5   
69   Michael La Sasso  Ole Miss  70       70  E   
68   Luke Haskew  LSU  69       69  -1   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Vanderbilt 269 276 545

T3 Cole Sherwood (4) 66 69 135

T8 Gordon Sargent (1) 68 68 136

T8 Matthew Riedel (2) 67 69 136

T18 Jackson Van Paris (3) 68 70 138

T20 William Moll (5) 69 70 139

T2 Georgia 270 279 549

T8 Camden Smith (4) 65 71 136

T8 Caleb Manuel (5) 67 69 136

T20 Connor Creasy (2) 72 67 139

T28 Ben Van Wyk (1) 68 72 140

T40 Buck Brumlow (3) 70 72 142

T2 Florida 279 270 549

2 Jack Turner (3) 68 65 133

T14 Ian Gilligan (1) 71 66 137

T33 Parker Bell (4) 68 73 141

T33 Tyler Wilkes (5) 72 69 141

T40 Matthew Kress (2) 72 70 142

4 Auburn 274 276 550

1 Jackson Koivun (1) 66 66 132

T8 Brendan Valdes (2) 69 67 136

T33 Carson Bacha (3) 70 71 141

T33 Josiah Gilbert (5) 69 72 141

T57 J.M. Butler (4) 70 77 147

5 Tennessee 277 274 551

T3 Bryce Lewis (3) 69 66 135

T20 Jake Hall (1) 69 70 139

T20 Bruce Murphy (5) 69 70 139

T48 Lance Simpson (4) 75 68 143

T52 Evan Woosley-Reed (2) 70 75 145

6 Texas A&M 276 278 554

T3 Daniel Rodrigues (1) 67 68 135

T14 Phichaksn Maichon (2) 70 67 137

T28 Jamie Montojo (3) 70 70 140

T40 Michael Heidelbaugh (4) 69 73 142

T57 Aaron Pounds (5) 74 73 147

7 Alabama 283 272 555

T3 Thomas Ponder (2) 69 66 135

T20 JP Cave (4) 72 67 139

T28 Canon Claycomb (1) 71 69 140

T40 Jonathan Griz (3) 71 71 142

T40 Jones Free (5) 72 70 142
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Arkansas 279 278 557

T14 Jacob Skov Olesen (1) 68 69 137

T20 Christian Castillo (3) 69 70 139

T33 John Driscoll (2) 72 69 141

T33 Matthis Lefèvre (5) 71 70 141

T40 Thomas Curry (4) 71 71 142

9 Ole Miss 281 280 561

T14 Cameron Tankersley (2) 68 69 137

T20 Kye Meeks (4) 67 72 139

T28 Tom Fischer (5) 70 70 140

T57 Tim Tillmanns (3) 76 71 147

69 Michael La Sasso (1) 70 70

10 South Carolina 287 278 565

T8 Frankie Harris (1) 68 68 136

T20 Zach Adams (3) 72 67 139

T40 Lansdon Robbins (4) 71 71 142

T61 Bo Carpenter (5) 77 72 149

66 Rafe Reynolds (2) 76 78 154

11 Mississippi State 288 281 569

T3 Hunter Logan (1) 68 67 135

T50 Garrett Endicott (2) 74 70 144

T50 Alejandro Fierro (4) 71 73 144

T55 Josep Serra (5) 75 71 146

70 Pedro Cruz Silva (6) 75 75

12 Kentucky 283 287 570

T18 Alex Goff (1) 71 67 138

T28 Jansen Preston (2) 70 70 140

T48 Campbell Kremer (3) 68 75 143

T61 Oakley Gee (4) 74 75 149

67 Solomon Petrie (5) 79 76 155

13 LSU 293 286 579

T33 Connor Gaunt (1) 71 70 141

T52 Alex Price (5) 72 73 145

T55 Jay Mendell (2) 72 74 146

65 Lance Yates (4) 78 75 153

68 Luke Haskew (6) 69 69

14 Missouri 290 292 582

T40 Alfons Bondesson (3) 73 69 142

T52 Jack Lundin (1) 71 74 145

T57 Virgilio Paz (5) 71 76 147

T61 Adam Miller (4) 75 74 149

64 Charlie Crockett (2) 75 75 150
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Seaside SEC 2024 70.96 70

2 Seaside SEC 2024 70.59 70

 

Total Average Scores
Seaside SEC 2024 70.77 140

 

Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course: Seaside SEC 2024
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 417     10 53 7     

2 4 415     5 49 12 4   

3 3 204     7 57 6     

4 4 429     2 43 20 5   

5 4 409     15 48 6 1   

6 3 179     3 58 9     

7 5 582     17 39 12 2   

8 4 368     18 43 6 3   

9 4 452     6 44 20     

10 4 418     18 43 9     

11 4 425     11 51 8     

12 3 223     6 49 15     

13 4 408     6 48 13 3   

14 4 442     10 41 17 1 1 

15 5 565   1 37 28 4     

16 4 407     16 43 8 2 1 

17 3 192     11 51 8     

18 4 470     8 45 16 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 429 +0.40 

2 4 415 +0.21 

9 4 452 +0.20 

13 4 408 +0.19 

14 4 442 +0.17 

18 4 470 +0.14 

12 3 223 +0.13 

6 3 179 +0.09 

16 4 407 +0.03 

7 5 582 -0.01 

3 3 204 -0.01 

17 3 192 -0.04 

1 4 417 -0.04 

11 4 425 -0.04 

8 4 368 -0.09 

5 4 409 -0.10 

10 4 418 -0.13 

15 5 565 -0.50 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.39 

8 4 368 +0.26 

4 4 429 +0.21 

13 4 408 +0.21 

10 4 418 +0.20 

5 4 409 +0.14 

3 3 204 +0.11 

12 3 223 +0.09 

9 4 452 +0.09 

11 4 425 +0.09 

14 4 442 +0.06 

16 4 407 +0.03 

2 4 415 -0.09 

1 4 417 -0.10 

7 5 582 -0.11 

17 3 192 -0.11 

6 3 179 -0.14 

15 5 565 -0.36 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 429 +0.40 

2 4 415 +0.21 

9 4 452 +0.20 

13 4 408 +0.19 

14 4 442 +0.17 

18 4 470 +0.14 

12 3 223 +0.13 

6 3 179 +0.09 

16 4 407 +0.03 

7 5 582 -0.01 

3 3 204 -0.01 

17 3 192 -0.04 

11 4 425 -0.04 

1 4 417 -0.04 

8 4 368 -0.09 

5 4 409 -0.10 

10 4 418 -0.13 

15 5 565 -0.50 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 417     22 106 12     

2 4 415   1 23 90 19 6 1 

3 3 204     14 105 21     

4 4 429     12 86 30 11 1 

5 4 409     24 94 17 5   

6 3 179     17 110 13     

7 5 582     36 79 23 2   

8 4 368     27 82 23 8   

9 4 452     13 94 33     

10 4 418     21 93 26     

11 4 425     25 94 18 1 2 

12 3 223     16 93 31     

13 4 408     13 91 32 3 1 

14 4 442     18 93 26 1 2 

15 5 565   4 65 59 11 1   

16 4 407     29 90 15 3 3 

17 3 192     23 105 12     

18 4 470     10 88 37 5   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28729&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

